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SPECIAL NOTE FOR USERS IN THE U.K.

The mains lead of this product is fitted with a non-rewireable (moulded) plug incorporat-
ing a 5A fuse. Should the fuse need to be replaced, a BSI or ASTA approved BS 1362
fuse marked @ or € and of the same rating as above, which is also indicated on the pin
face of the plug, must be used.

Always refit the fuse cover after replacing the fuse. Never use the plug without the fuse
cover fitted.

In the unlikely event of the socket outlet in your home not being compatible with the plug
supplied, cut off the mains plug and fit an appropriate type.

DANGER:

The fuse from the cut-off plug should be removed and the cut-off plug destroyed immedi-
ately and disposed of in a safe manner.

Under no circumstances should the cut-off plug be inserted elsewhere into a 5A socket
outlet, as a serious electric shock may occur.

To fit an appropriate plug to the mains lead, follow the instructions below:

WARNING:
THIS APPARATUS MUST BE EARTHED.
IMPORTANT:
The wires in this mains lead are coloured in accordance with the following code:
Green-and-yellow : Earth
Blue : Neutral
Brown . Live
As the colours of the wires in the mains lead of this apparatus may not correspond with the
coloured markings identifying the terminals in your plug proceed as follows:
® The wire which is coloured green-and-yellow must be connected to the terminal in the
plug which is marked by the letter E or by the safety earth symbol <+ or coloured green or
green-and-yellow.
® The wire which is coloured blue must be connected to the terminal which is marked with
the letter N or coloured black.

® The wire which is coloured brown must be connected to the terminal which is marked with
the letter L or coloured red.

IF YOU HAVE ANY DOUBT, CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.




This apparatus complies with the requirements of Council Directives 89/336/EEC and 73/23/EEC as
amended by Council Directive 93/68/EEC.

Dieses Gerat entspricht den Anforderungen der EG-Richtlinien 89/336/EWG und 73/23/EWG mit
Anderung 93/68/EWG.

Ce matériel répond aux exigences contenues dans les directives 89/336/CEE et 73/23/CEE modifiées
par la directive 93/68/CEE.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de eisen van de richtlijnen 89/336/EEG en 73/23/EEG, gewijzigd door
93/68/EEG.

Dette udstyr overholder kravene i direktiv nr. 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC med tillaeg nr. 93/68/EEC.

Quest’ apparecchio & conforme ai requisiti delle direttive 89/336/EEC e 73/23/EEC, come emendata
dalla direttiva 93/68/EEC.

AUTI | CUOKEUT) CUPUOPPAOVETAL LE TIG AMALTOELG TwV 0dNYLWV Tou 2ZupBouliou 89/336/EOK kat
73/23/EOK o6mwg Tporornomndnkav ard tnv odnyia Tou ZupBouAiou 93/68/EOK.

Este equipamento obedece as exigéncias das directivas 89/336/CEE e 73/23/CEE, na sua versao
corrigida pela directiva 93/68/CEE.

Este aparato satisface las exigencias de las Directivas 89/336/CEE y 73/23/CEE, modificadas por
medio de la 93/68/CEE.

Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven enligt riktlinjerna 89/336/EEC och 73/23/EEC sa som kompletteras
av 93/68/EEC.

Dette produktet oppfyller betingelsene i direktivene 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC i endringen
93/68/EEC.

Tama laite tayttaa direktiivien 89/336/EEC ja 73/23/EEC vaatimukset, joita on muutettu direktiivilla
93/68/EEC.

Bu cihaz Konsey Direktifi 93/68/EEC tarafindan diizeltilen 89/336/EEC ve 73/23/EEC Konsey
Direktiflerinin gerekliliklerine uygundur.

Tento pristroj je v souladu s poZzadavky smérnic rady 89/336/EEC a 73/23/EEC, tak jak byly upraveny
smérnici rady 93/68/EEC.

See seade on vastavuses Noukogu Direktiivis nr 89/336/EEC ja 73/23/EEC esitatud nduetega,
vastavalt Néukogu Direktiivis nr 93/68/EEC esitatud parandustele

Ez a készulék megfelel a Tanacs altal kiadott, 89/336/EGK és 73/23/EGK Iranyelveknek és az utdbbit
modosité 93/68/EGK Iranyelvnek

Si ierice atbilst tehniskam prasibam pec 89/336/EEC un 73/23/EEC direktivam papildinats ar direktivu
93/68/EEC.

Sis prietaisas atitinka ES Tarybos direktyvu 89/336/EEC ir 73/23/EEC patikslintos direktyvos
93/68/EEC reikalavimus.

To urzadzenie spetnia wymagania dyrektyw 89/336/EEC i 73/23/EEC wraz z poprawkami dyrektywy
93/68/EEC.

Tento pristroj je v sulade s poziadavkami smernic rady
89/336/EEC a 73/23/EEC tak ako boli upravené smernicou rady 93/68/EEC.

Ta aparat je v skladu z zahtevami Direktiv Sveta 89/336/EEC in 73/23/EEC kot je navedeno v
dopolnilu k Direktivi Sveta 93/68/EEC.




The supplied CD-ROM contains operation instructions in English, German, French,
Swedish, Spanish, Italian, Dutch, Portuguese, Chinese (Traditional Chinese and Simpli-
fied Chinese) and Korean. Carefully read through the operation instructions before
operating the projector.

Die mitgelieferte CD-ROM enthalt Bedienungsanleitungen in Englisch, Deutsch, Franzésisch,
Schwedisch, Spanisch, ltalienisch, Niederlandisch, Portugiesisch, Chinesisch (Traditionelles
Chinesisch und einfaches Chinesisch) und Koreanisch. Bitte lesen Sie die
Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung des Projektors sorgféltig durch.

Le CD-ROM fourni contient les instructions de fonctionnement en anglais, allemand,
francais, suédois, espagnol, italien, néerlandais, portugais, chinois (chinois traditionnel et
chinois simplifié) et coréen. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de faire
fonctionner le projecteur.

Den medféljande CD-ROM-skivan innehaller bruksanvisningar péa engelska, tyska,
franska, svenska, spanska, italienska, hollandska, portugisiska, kinesiska (traditionell
kinesiska och férenklad kinesiska) och koreanska. Las noga igenom bruksanvisningen
innan projektorn tas i bruk.

El CD-ROM suministrado contiene instrucciones de operacion en inglés, aleman,
francés, sueco, espafiol, italiano, holandés, portugués, chino (chino tradicional y chino
simplificado) y coreano. Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones de operacion antes de
utilizar el proyector.

I CD-ROM in dotazione contiene istruzioni per 'uso in inglese, tedesco, francese,
svedese, spagnolo, italiano, olandese, portoghese, cinese (cinese tradizionale e cinese
semplificato) e coreano. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni per I'uso prima di usare il
proiettore.

De meegeleverde CD-ROM bevat handleidingen in het Engels, Duits, Frans, Zweeds,
Spaans, ltaliaans, Nederlands, Portugees, Chinees (Traditioneel Chinees en
Vereenvoudigd Chinees) en Koreaans. Lees de handleiding zorgvuldig door voor u de
projector in gebruik neemt.

O CD-ROM fornecido contém instru¢cdes de operagdo em Inglés, Alemao, Francés,
Sueco, Espanhol, Italiano, Holandés, Portugués, Chinés, (Chinés Tradicional e Chinés
Simplificado) e Coreano. Leia cuidadosamente todas as instru¢cdes de operagado antes
de operar o projetor.
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A LAMP REPLACEMENT WARNING

BEFORE REMOVING THE SCREW, DISCONNECT POWER

CORD. HOT SURFACE INSIDE. ALLOW 1 HOUR TO COOL

BEFORE REPLACING THE LAMP. REPLACE WITH SAME

ARP LAMP UNIT MODEL AN-XR1LP ONLY.

UV RADIATION : CAN CAUSE EYE DAMAGE. TURN OFF

LAMP BEFORE SERVICING.

HIGH PRESSURE LAMP : RISK OF EXPLOSION. POTENTIAL

HAZARD OF GLASS PARTICLES IF LAMP HAS RUPTURED

HANDLE WITH CARE. SEE OPERATION MANUA
AVERTISSEMENT A OBSERVER LORS
DU REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE.
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DEBRANCHER LE CORDON D'ALIMENTATION AVANT DE [N &S
RETIRER LES VIS. LINTERIEUR DU BOITIER ETANT AT : ﬁ;{%kpg/”’—
Ko

EXTREMEMENT CHAUD, ATTENDRE 1 HEURE AVANT DE
PROCEDER AU REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE.
NE REMPLACER QUE PAR UNE LAMPE SHARP DE MODELE

RAYONS ULTRAV\OLETS PEUVENT ENDOMMAGER LES
YEUX. ETEINDRE LA LAMPE AVANT DE PROCEDER
A L ENTRET EN.
A HAUTE PRESSION : RISQUE D’EXPLOSION.
DANGER POTENTIEL DE PARTICULES DE VERRE EN CAS
ECLA MPE. A MANIPULER AVEC
PRECAUT\ON SE REPORTER AU MODE D’ EMPLOI
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RS RERTSRGER (XR-1X)

NORMAL (iE#®) &3 (4:3)

Eg ($E9RRE) R B EERSL] R E ik
XX s T IRIE[L1] FRIE[L2] DRYERES[H)
270" (686 cm)|549 cm (216”) | 411 cm (162”) | 9.9 m (32’ 5") —50.9 cm (—20 %ed")
250" (635 cm) | 508 cm (200”) | 381 cm (150”) | 9.1 m (30’ 0”) —47.1 cm (—18 %1¢")
200" (508 cm) | 406 cm (160”) | 305 cm (120”) | 7.3 m (24’ 0”) | 8.5m(28'0") | —37.7 cm (— 14 Z7/a")
150" (381 cm) | 305 cm (120”) | 229 cm (90”) |5.5m (18’ 0") | 6.4 m(21'0") | —28.3 cm (—11 Ye4")
100" (254 cm) 203 cm (80”) | 152cm (60”) |3.7m(12' 0") | 4.3m(14'0") | —18.9cm (-7 ¥/es’)
84" (213 cm) [171 cm (67”) | 128 cm (50”) |3.1m(10'1") | 3.6 m(11'9") | —15.8cm (—6 '5/s4")
72" (183 cm) [146 cm (58”) | 110cm (43”) |2.6m (8'8") | 3.1m(10'1") | —13.6cm (=5 "1/
60" (152 cm) [122cm (48”) | 91cm (36”) |2.2m (7/2) | 2.6m (8'5") | —11.3cm (—4 2/s4")
40" (102 cm) | 81cm (32) | 61cm (24”) |1.5m (4'10")| 1.7m (5'7) | —7.5cm (-2 3"/")
30" (76 cm)| 61cm (24”) | 46cm (18”) [1.1m (3 7) | 1.3m (4'2) | —57cm (=2 54
x: BRRSE (ML) (¥Est/em) FRS U R R S H AR 1 28 20
L: #e940ERS (m/3ER) [m/cm] [ER/ZET]
L1: e e (m/3e ) L1 (m) = 0.03658% L1 (3 R) =0.03658% /0.3048
L2: Fe AR (m/3ER) L2 (m) = 0.04267% L2 (JER) = 0.04267% / 0.3048
H: AR B DI (em/2Est) H (cm) = - 0.18857X H (¥5}) = - 0.18857X / 2.54
R (16:9)
g (E5RRE) RS- B EERSIL] SRR B | AR BRI TE
X AR X ] B[ e BRIE[L] BRIZ[L2] LRIHE H] FH[S]
250" (635 cm) | 553 cm (218”) | 311 cm (123") |10.0 m (32’ 8") —103.2 cm (—40 2'/32")| +51.9 cm (+20 27/es”)
225" (572 cm) | 498 cm (196”) | 280 cm (110”)| 9.0 m (29’ 5") —92.9 cm (—36 ¥/64”)| +46.7 cm (+18 25/6d”)
200" (508 cm) [ 443 cm (174”) | 249cm (98”) | 8.0 m (26'2") | 9.3 m(30'6") | —82.6 cm (—323%6a")| +41.5cm (16 "/32")
150" (381 cm) [332cm (131”) | 187 cm (74”) | 6.0m (19’ 7") | 7.0 m(22'11") | —61.9 cm (—24 25/6¢”)| +31.1 cm (£12 /")
133" (338 cm) [ 294 cm (116”) | 166 cm (65") | 5.3 m (17'5") | 6.2m (20" 3") | —54.9cm (—215¢") | +27.6 cm (10 7/s")
106" (269 cm) [235cm (92") | 132cm (52") | 42m(13'10") | 4.9 m(16'2") | —43.8cm (—17 '5e4”)| +22.0cm (8 2'/z")
100" (254 cm) 221 cm (87") | 125cm (49") | 40m (13'1") | 4.6m(15'3") | —41.3cm (—16 7/ea”)| +20.8cm (=8 ''/es")
92" (234 cm) [204 cm (80”) | 115¢cm (45") | 3.7m (12'0") | 4.3 m(14'0") | —38.0cm (—145"64")| +19.1cm (=7 3¥/es")
84" (213 cm) [186 cm (73") | 105¢cm (41”) | 3.3 m (11°0") | 3.9m(12'10") | —34.7 cm (=13 2'/32")| +17.4cm (6 55/e4")
72" (183 cm) [159cm (63") | 90cm (35") | 29m (9'5") | 3.3m(11'0") | —29.7 cm (=11 %5/e4”)| +14.9cm (=5 5/es")
60" (152 cm) [ 133 cm (52") 75cm (29") | 24m (7'10") | 2.8m (9'2") | —24.8cm (-9 °%4") | £125cm (£4 2/z")
40" (102 cm) | 89cm (35”) | 50cm (20”) | 1.6m (5'3")| 1.9m (6'1") | —16.5cm (-6 '2") +8.3cm (=3 /ed)
30" (76 cm)| 66cm (26”) | 37cm (15) | 1.2m (3'11")| 1.4m 47" | —124cm (-4 7" +6.2cm (+2 2%6d")

x: BB (hfagk)
L: BETEIRS (m/3ER)
L1: i e (m/2ER)

(&< /em)

L2: i YTHIE (m/2ER)
H: SR BIBL UL (em/2E))
S: RALERI PTVEEE (em/3E)) S H54371,

Wiz

o BIRBUEMTRERA £3% IRz,

AR RIEBR N 53R A2

[m/cm]

L1 (m) = 0.03985%
L2 (m) = 0.04649%,
H (cm) =-0.41299%
S (cm) = £0.20754X

o iff () FIMEFRIRBEL ORI AR AR I B

[FER/ET]

L1 (Z£R) =0.03985X /0.3048
L2 (BER) = 0.04649X / 0.3048
H (JE5}F) = - 0.41299x / 2.54
S (E+F) = £0.20754% / 2.54
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iRERRH (8)

RS RERTS5RGER (XR-1S)

NORMAL (IE#H) & (4:3)

Eg (SR RE) R BRI R Bk th
X 2 x] T 214 HRIT[L] FRIZE[L2] LRI ES [H]
280" (711 cm) [ 569 cm (224") | 427 cm (168") | 9.8 m (32’ 2) —61.5cm (—24 7/3?")
250" (635 cm) [ 508 cm (200”) | 381 cm (150”) | 8.8 m (28’ 9") —54.9 cm (—21 58"
200" (508 cm) [ 406 cm (160”) | 305 cm (120") | 7.0 m (23’ 0”) | 8.1 m(26'8") | —43.9cm (=17 '%e4")
150" (381 cm) | 305 cm (120”) | 229 cm (90”) |5.3m (17’ 3") | 6.1 m(20'0") | —33.0 cm (—123"/32")
100" (254 cm) 203 cm (80”) | 152cm (60”) |3.5m (11’ 6" | 4.1m(13'4") | —22.0cm (-8 2'/32")
84" (213 cm) [171 cm (67) | 128.cm (50”) |2.9m (9'8") | 3.4m(11'2") | —185cm (=7 '7/es")
72" (183 cm) | 146 cm (58”) | 110cm (43") |25m (83" [ 29m (97" | —15.8cm (-6 "%/es)
60" (152 cm)|122cm (48”) | 91cm (36") |21 m (6 11”)| 24m (80" | —13.2cm (=5 31¢")
40" (102 cm) | 81cm (32) | 61cm (24”) |1.4m (4'7) | 1.6m (5'4") | —88cm (-3 2%
30" (76 cm)| 61cm (24”) | 46cm (18”) |1.1m (3'5) | 1.2m (4'0) | —6.6cm (-2 19"
x: BRRSE (ML) (¥st/em) FR U EEIGR S 5 E s B RS 3 20
L: FYHERS (m/3E ) [m/cm] [ER/ET]
LI i s (m/2E ) L1 (m) = 0.03503% L1 (%) =0.03503) /0.3048
L2: i KA (m/ZER) L2 (m) = 0.04064% L2 (JER) = 0.04064% /0.3048
H: SRR BB BE L L ABE R (em/3E<T) H (cm) = - 0.21971% H () =-0.21971% /2.54
HRER (16:9)
g (egdhs) RsF BT EERSIL] SARRF BB | B ER T
X)Lk x] i [S1Es RLL] IRZE[L2] LB H] FH[S]
260" (660 cm)|576 cm (227”) | 324 cm (127”)| 9.9 m (32’ 7") —116.2cm (—4534") | +54.0 cm (+21 '/4")
250" (635 cm) | 553 cm (218”) | 311 cm (123")| 9.5m (31’ 4") —111.7 cm (—43 %3/64") | +51.9 cm (+20 /es")
225" (572 cm) [ 498 cm (196”) | 280 cm (110”)| 8.6 m (28’ 2”) [10.0 m (32’ 8") |—100.6 cm (—39 '%/32")| +46.7 cm (+ 18 2/e4")
200" (508 cm) 443 cm (174”) | 249cm (98”) | 7.6 m (25' 1) | 8.9 m(29'1") | —89.4 cm (—35%16") | +41.5cm (+16 '/32")
150" (381 cm)[332cm (131”) | 187 cm (74") | 5.7m (18'9") | 6.6 m(21'9") | —67.0 cm (—26 25/e«”)| +31.1 cm (=12 1/4")
133" (338 cm) [ 294 cm (116”) | 166 cm (65") | 5.1 m (16'8") | 5.9m(19'4") | —59.4 cm (—23 '¥/3")| +27.6 cm (+10 7/s")
106" (269 cm)|235cm (92") | 132cm (52) | 4.0m (13'3") | 47 m(15'5") | —47.4cm (—182"/32")| +22.0cm (=8 2'/z")
100" (254 cm)|221 cm (87") | 125¢cm (49”) | 3.8m (12'6") | 4.4 m(14'6") | —44.7cm (—17 "%/32")| +20.8cm (=8 '/e")
92" (234 cm)|204 cm (80") | 115¢cm (45") | 85m (11'6") | 41 m(13'4") | —41.1cm (=16 %1¢") | £19.1cm (=7 336"
84" (213 cm)| 186 cm (73") | 105¢cm (417) | 32m (10'6") | 8.7m(12'2") | —37.5cm (—14 5/3")| +17.4cm (=6 55/ed")
72" (183 cm) [159cm (63") | 90cm (35") | 27m (90" | 3.2m(10'6") | —32.2cm (—12%¥/es”)| +14.9cm (£5 5/64")
60" (152 cm) [133cm (52") | 75cm (29") | 23m (7'6") | 27m (8'9") | —26.8cm (—10%1") | +12.5cm (+4 2/32")
40" (102 cm) | 89cm (35”) | 50cm (20”) | 1.5m (5'0")| 1.8m (5'10")| —17.9cm (=7 '2") | +83cm (+3 "7/
30" (76 cm)| 66cm (26”) | 37cm (15") | 1.Aim (3'9)| 1.3m (4'4") | —13.4cm (=5%2") | +6.2cm (+2 24"
x: EHRRSE (fgk)  (3Esh/em) FR B EIGR S 5 B RS i A 20
L: FEATHERS (m/3ER) [m/cm] [ER/ET]
L1: B GTIER (m/aER) L1 (m) = 0.038169% L1 (FER) = 0.038169% / 0.3048
L2 EH"EIEH&. (m/%ER) L2 (m) = 0.044276%, L2 (¥ 1) = 0.044276Y / 0.3048
AR R B S OB (em/3est) H (cm) = - 0.44691% H (¥55]) = - 0.44691% / 2.54
s %ﬁmﬁﬁﬁ AJEE (em/3E~))  ZHE43TL. S (cm) = +0.20754X S (#sf) = £0.20754% / 2.54

o BIRBE M RESH £3% MR,

o () B EFREEL LRI R R A B
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RGBHIA
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2 WHIA (RERAS)
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5. ERE
5 53 (e
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Olrens)O| - i &
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1 ~ 5| 10 £

6 -~ 10 11. NiERE
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FHF(E5: STTLHEEHE o BREE 48 R T 48 R 90808 RS ROR
THERFSVESATVERBRERNANEE., BRREN N TIFEVESATTRENEMES.
—
e 4= 4 T BTN
PC/MAC srpEER 119 (kHz) WiAR (Hz) VESAFRE XRX XBAS
27.0 60
640 x 350 31.5 70
37.5 85 v
27.0 60
640 x 400 31.5 70
37.9 85 v
720 x 350 272 =
VGA 27.0 60 RERIE R
720 x 400 31.5 70
37.9 85 v
26.2 50 o
315 50 v AR TR
640 x 480 4.7 e >
37.5 75 v
43.3 85 v
31.4 50
PC 35.1 56 v
37.9 60 v
SVGA 800 x 600 46.6 70 FSE R
48.1 72 v
46.9 75 v
53.7 85 v
40.3 50
48.4 60 v
XGA 1,024 x 768 56.5 70 v H R
60.0 75 v
68.7 85 v -
55.0 60 FHEIEGE
1,152 x 864 66.2 70
SXGA 67.5 75 v EREIE G
1,280 x 1,024 64.0 60 v
SXGA+(1,400 x 1,050 64.0 60
MAC 13" VGA 640 x 480 34.9 67 BT
" 800 x 600 37.8 60 e ET HYETR
MAC 16" | SVGA 355624 49.7 75 R —
MAC 19" XGA 1,024 < 768 60.2 75 B9 ER BREEYE
MAC 21" SXGA | 1,152 x 870 68.7 75 FHEIEGE

A\ 4
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=5 1780 (kHz) Wi (Hz)
4801 15.7 60
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540P 33.8 60
5761 15.6 50
576P 313 50
720P 45.0 60
10351 28.1 50
10351 338 60
10801 28.1 50
10801 338 60
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Sharp Electronics Corporation
1-888-GO-SHARP (1-888-467-4277)

Icdsupport@sharpsec.com
http://www.sharplcd.com

Sharp Electronics of Canada Ltd.

(905) 568-7140
http://www.sharp.ca

Sharp Electronics Corporation
Mexico Branch

(525) 716-9000
http://www.sharp.com.mx

Sharp Electronics Corp. Latin
American Group

(305) 264-2277
www.servicio@sharpsec.com
http://www.siempresharp.com

Sharp Electronics (Europe) GMBH
01805-234675
http://www.sharp.de

Sharp Electronics (U.K.) Ltd.
0161-205-2333
cic@sharp-uk.co.uk
http://www.sharp.co.uk

Sharp Electronics (ltaly) S.P.A.
(39) 02-89595-1
http://www.sharp.it

Sharp Electronics France
0149 90 35 40
hotlineced@sef.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.fr

Sharp Electronica Espana, S.A.
93 5819700
sharplcd@sees.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.es

Sharp Electronics (Schweiz) AG
0041 1 846 63 11
cattaneo@sez.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.ch

Sharp Electronics ( Nordic ) AB
(46) 8 6343600
vision.support@sen.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.se

Sharp Electronics (Europe) GMBH
Branch Office Austria

0043 1727 19 123
pogats@sea.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.at
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SHARP Electronics Benelux BV
0900-SHARPCE (0900-7427723)
Nederland

9900-0159 Belgium
http://www.sharp.nl
http://www.sharp.be
http://www.sharp.lu

Sharp Corporation of Australia Pty.
Ltd.

1300-135-022
http://www.sharp.net.au

Sharp Corporation of New Zealand
(09) 634-2059, (09) 636-6972
http://www.sharpnz.co.nz

Sharp-Roxy Sales (S) Pte. Ltd.
65-226-6556
ckng@srs.global.sharp.co.jp
http://www.sharp.com.sg

Sharp-Roxy (HK) Ltd.

(852) 2410-2623
dcmktg@srh.global.sharp.co.jp
http://www.sharp.com.hk

Sharp Corporation (Taiwan)
0800-025111
http://www.sharp-scot.com.tw

Sharp-Roxy Sales & Service Co.
(60) 3-5125678

Sharp Middle East Fze
971-4-81-5311
helpdesk@smef.global.sharp.co.jp

Sharp Thebnakorn Co. Ltd.
02-236-0170
svc@stcl.global.sharp.co.jp
http://www.sharp-th.com

Sharp Electronics Incorporated of
Korea

(82) 2-3660-2002
lcd@sharp-korea.co.kr
http://www.sharpkorea.co.kr

Sharp Business Systems (India)
Limited

(91) 11- 6431313
service@sharp-oa.com
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REHTE

BERAES (INPUT 1
EA1D

K53 HER
HNRGBHIAES
(INPUT 1 [FIA1])
S-S S
(INPUT 2 [5A2])

AN GES
(INPUT 3 [$ﬁ)\3%])
BEE

”“Jﬁﬁau)\f"'?

R

XR-1X / XR-1S

NTSC3.58/NTSC4.43/PAL/PAL-M/PAL-N/PAL-60/SECAM/DTV4801/DTV480P/

DTV540P/DTV5761/DTV576P/DTV720P/DTV10351/DTV10801/DTV10801-50

EIEE (Texas Instruments) ARBIENFHFRR I HELRZHE™ (DMD™)

BERRERT: [XR-1X] .75 (175mm) (10.5[5] x 14.0 [E] mm) ,

BN H XGA DMD
[XR-1S8] 0.55%F (13.7 mm) (8.2[F] x 10.9 [&] mm) ,
B/ SVGA D
=88 [XR-1X] 786,432, (1,024 [7)\:F]><76 %ﬁﬁ])
[XR-1S] 480, oooﬁ foo J:}\:F] x 600 [

[XR-1X] 1~1.16 x TEH K, HE2.80-3.10, EEE 25.8-30.0 mm

[XR-18] 1~1.16 x WS, HE2.60-2.84, FEIE = 19.3-22.6 mm

150 WERLTE

15%t /NBID-subifEE

Y: 1.0 Vp-p, BiEH, 75 Qikif

Ps: 0.7 Vp-p, 75 Qi

Pr: 0.7 Vp-p, 75 Q#&if

[XR-1X] 700 B4 (DTV720P)

[XR- 15;520 B4 (DTV720P)

15$+/J\ RID-subjifEE

RGBAB/&BESEEIMA: 0-0.7 Vp-p, IER, 75 QLR

KEFESES: TTLEFE (EHR/5R)

BEHRNBES: AL

4% NEIDINIEEE

Y (REfES) : 1.0 Vp-p, EJF 75 QiRiif
Cc (BEES) : Lﬁi)\)EP%f' 286 Vp-p, 75 QiRif
Zl%}a‘ar@ VIDEO (#5%) %M‘n’, 1.0 Vp-p, fiEH, 75 Q
Z3Um
12~108 MHz
i 45~85 Hz
15~70 kHz
23.5 mm/©BUEFL: AUDIO (E#ii) , 0.5Vrms, KiR22kQ (iLfAF)

BERALE 2.8 cmEFx 1
BIERE RHK100-240 V
WABR 20A
TEME 50/60Hz
BIHFE 195 W (FmEER) 177 W (TEE/EFSER “A” ) ARE100V
190 W (IRER) /167 W (TREEREIRN “FF” ) Aif240 v
BIHE (1#*11) 4W (ZH100V) —5W (3240 V)
RGHBY 730 BTU/ZMET (ARfEfEN) /660 BTU/NET (TREEREIE “A” ) BAR100V
710 BTU/MEY (ARAEAET) /630 BTU/MRY (FEEAFERN “R” ) ARR240V
T{ERE 41° FE|95° F (+5° CZE|+35° C)
Tﬁﬁl,mrﬁ‘ _4#4 FZ[140° F (-20° CZl+60° C)
PR iﬁmfﬁt 38 kHz
R (89)  99sd" x 2 /s x 4 1¥1¢" (247 (FT) x 64 (&) x 122 (F) mm)  (REH)
3147/56?5223/32 x 4 13/16" (247 () x 69 (/7)) x 122 (F) mm) (BIFFREIF0IZ
EE (1)) 320 75(1.45 5%)
FEALMH BEgs, e, AREE. MEXZERNRRE (6, 1.8m) , ARKEES

EinA Y

(B = da I B R A — BB 57,
IR RS, JEEREIG T T T/ da AN E 2018, HA]

E’JEMN%@E’JEEE*& (6,1.8m) , BREE. ZHEMIMBAEES (6, 1.8
m) , FREAFIT, #He= MAFEMEIERIEL (6, 1.8 m) , RGB/USBR&
(6',1.8m) , BEIRILTF X2, N, KT ZATL{E A 14 B3 $5CD-ROM3L 22 ﬁﬁﬁ

BB

ITEEMS (ITEATE/EER) (AN-XRILP) , iE#F2 (RRMCGA256WJSA) ,
@, FAREE. MEAZENSEES (QACCDA02OWIPZ) , FARISEE
AR B ERY IR (OACCVAOOGWJPZ) R, FEMAMEARIRL
(QACCBAOI5WJIPZ) , BREAFIT. 575 = H0 A % M A9 8 45
(QACCLA024WJPZ) , RGB/USBEEiﬂrE (QCNWGA047WJPZ) , BEIRILT
(UBNDTA015WJZZ) , #8 (GCASNA011WJZZ) , 1ESHERIRBE+BCD-
ROM3%# (UDSKAA045WJN1) , #RiEE+ (TINS-B148WJIN1)

SHARP (R B &1 ELBHATIES T ECLH ™ da
ST AT mMAESR.
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Bfi: & (mm)

9 47/s4 (247)

49/5(122)

217/ (64)
11952 (40.3) 1% (28.7)

2752 (56)

6 1/ (161) 1151 (49)

7 5/64 (179.5) 2 964 (67.5)

217/ (64)

@
<
=
e

27/32(56)

6 11/52(161) 1 15%6 (49)

7 5/54(179.5) 2 /64 (67.5)

447/64(120) )

4(114.3)
39/64(99.3)

89:2(210) /e (18.5)

64



"%a

AUDIO INPUT (ES0E@A) iRF ... 23, 24, 25

AUTO SYNC (BzhE®) $#H ... 32
AV MUTE (BBHEE) Tl .o 29
ENTER (BTE) 3ZH oo 36
FREEZE (B#1E) 3850 oo, 32
HEIGHT ADJUST (SEiR™) &#H ........ 28
INPUT 1 ($1A1) 3HF oo 23. 24
INPUT 1~3 (3A1~3) X ..o 29
INPUT 2 (581A2) THEF oo 24
INPUT 3 (5IA3) BHF oo 25
INPUT (BIA) 325 oo, 29
L CLICK/ENTER (RFRZE$#/ME) % ... 33
(=30 1= 48
MENU/HELP (ZEg/858)) 174 ....... 36. 51
MOUSE (R&#%) /TR ..o 33
ON/STANDBY (F/4FHl) =4 ..o 26
PDF oo 10
R CLICK/RETURN (RinG#/RE) 1%H ... 33
RESIZE (BXERT) H oo 30
RETURN (iR[E]) 5 oo 37
RGB/USBELAR ..o, 23
SRGB .o 42
USBEREF e 33
BRES] o 51
B B e 45
A T e, 28
TIAE e, 30. 31
BB oo 35. 51
BT3B e 55
ITEITATER (FRE) o, 50
KTEIETRET oo 53
KT e 56
BB e 25
SIEERE oo 40
B e 11

TR e 43
BT o 55
LT B et 40
FBIRRED ..o 28
REFREBIBREE .o, 25
ST GEIT) oo 42
TEEBRFEIETN oo, 47
FERLT oo 13, 52
==L 7 27
B (Kensington) Z&iREERESS ... 13
8= 5 AT 30

g =< TR 40
SEESL e 14, 15
=SS 40
BRED e 49
HERLE oo 13
BB T e, 43
B R TR oo 44
BTRIFRD ..o 28
B e 11
BB e 40
B e 40
@.;nan (*/@./mfs) ..................................... 41
T BB e, 27
TR e 30. 31
FRETEITN oo 35
BT e 51
BRATIIEE oo 33
INIERLE e 35. 51
BB e, 11
IRt 7 2 SRR 36
FTEEREE oo, 35. 51
FEFZEREARIE oo 44
B e 51
RERERTS5IREES (XR-1S) ... 20
iﬁgﬂﬁ%ﬁ‘r'ﬂzmﬁ% (XR-1X) ....... 19
2?5

Eéﬁ?

EBER

REES

g Jl.i)

ik i)

NG BB £

B

EiTeg

=¥-ti

BBIBT e, 43
B (BEETIES) e, 46
BT B TR et
TE B e
SIS TSN
BT e
Bk ERIE

BxES (BXIRLET) ... 32, 35, 51
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